



**STATE OF MICHIGAN**  
**CENTRAL PROCUREMENT SERVICES**  
 Department of Technology, Management, and Budget  
 320 S. WALNUT ST., LANSING, MICHIGAN 48933  
 P.O. BOX 30026 LANSING, MICHIGAN 48909

**CONTRACT CHANGE NOTICE**

Change Notice Number 1  
 to  
 Contract Number 220000000792

<b>CONTRACTOR</b>	HOEKSTRA TRANSPORTATION, INC
	3741 Roger B Chaffee
	Grand Rapids, MI 49548
	Steve Bolin
	(616) 299-5170
	sbolin@hoekstratruck.com
	CV0045588

<b>STATE</b>	<b>Program Manager</b>	Jeff Turner	MDOT
		(517) 335-3282	
		Turnerj3@michigan.gov	
	<b>Contract Administrator</b>	Yvon Dufour	DTMB
		(517) 249-0455	
		dufoury@michigan.gov	

**CONTRACT SUMMARY**

ACCESSIBLE PASSENGER VEHICLE – MODIFIED MINIVAN

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE	INITIAL EXPIRATION DATE	INITIAL AVAILABLE OPTIONS	EXPIRATION DATE BEFORE
May 1, 2022	April 30, 2024	2 - 1 Year	April 30, 2024

PAYMENT TERMS	DELIVERY TIMEFRAME

ALTERNATE PAYMENT OPTIONS	EXTENDED PURCHASING
<input type="checkbox"/> P-Card <input type="checkbox"/> PRC <input type="checkbox"/> Other	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No

**MINIMUM DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS**

**DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE NOTICE**

OPTION	LENGTH OF OPTION	EXTENSION	LENGTH OF EXTENSION	REVISED EXP. DATE
<input type="checkbox"/>		<input type="checkbox"/>		April 30, 2024

CURRENT VALUE	VALUE OF CHANGE NOTICE	ESTIMATED AGGREGATE CONTRACT VALUE
\$17,000,000.00	\$0.00	\$17,000,000.00

**DESCRIPTION**

Effective 2/9/2023 pricing on this contract is hereby updated, per revised Schedule G (attached). All other terms, conditions, specifications and pricing remain the same. Per contractor request, and DTMB Procurement approval.

**FOR THE CONTRACTOR:**

**HOEKSTRA TRANSPORTATION, INC**

---

Company Name

---

Authorized Agent Signature

---

Authorized Agent (Print or Type)

---

Date

**FOR THE STATE:**

---

Signature

---

Name and Title

**DTMB Central Procurement Services**

---

Agency

---

Date

# STATE OF MICHIGAN

Contract No. 220000000792

## Accessible Passenger Vehicle - Modified Minivan

### Schedule G - Pricing

1. Quick payment terms: \_\_\_\_\_.25\_\_ % discount off invoice if paid within \_\_\_\_3\_\_\_\_ days after receipt of invoice.
2. By submitting its proposal, the Contractor certifies that the prices were arrived at independently, and without consultation, communication, or agreement with any other Contractor.

### COST MODEL/EVALUATION FORM

#### Accessible Passenger Vehicle - Modified Minivan

Minimum 4 Years/100,000 Miles

<b>Body Manufacturer:</b>	Braun Ability - 631 West 11th Street - Winamac, IN 46996			
<b>Bidder Company Name:</b>	Hoekstra Transportation, Inc.			
<b>Bidder Address:</b>	3741 Roger B. Chaffee Blvd. - Grand Rapids, MI. 49548			
<b>Preparer's Name:</b>	Steve Bolin			
<b>Inspection Facility:</b>	Hoekstra Transportation, Inc.			
<b>Address of Inspection Facility:</b>	3741 Roger B. Chaffee Blvd. - Grand Rapids, MI. 49548			
<b>I</b>	<b>Instructions:</b> Complete each section of the following cost model document.			
<b>II</b>	<b>COST MODEL</b>			
	<b>Qty</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>
		<b>Vinyl Seat Covers</b>		
A	50	3 + 2 passenger side ramp vehicle	\$63,740.00	\$3,187,000.00
		<b>Cloth Seat Covers</b>		
B	50	3 + 2 passenger side ramp vehicle	\$62,711.42	\$3,135,571.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL (A&amp;B)</b>		\$6,322,571.00
<b>AA.</b>		<b>Equipment Options</b>		
A	20	Rear Entry Conversion	\$4,265.64	\$85,312.75
B	30	Swing-away Side Entry Ramp	\$0.00	\$0.00
C	75	Paint – 3” stripe	\$401.00	\$30,075.00
D	75	Foldaway rear seat foot rest	\$0.00	\$0.00
E	100	Donation Box	\$300.75	\$30,075.00
F	75	Additional Wheelchair Occupant Securement Belt	\$250.63	\$18,796.88
G	40	2 Passenger Fold-away seat - Side Entry	\$1,503.75	\$60,150.00
H	45	Two Way Radio Prep	\$100.25	\$4,511.25
I	45	Video Surveillance System	\$3,057.63	\$137,593.13
J	45	Textile Protective Barrier	\$551.38	\$24,811.88
K	100	Video Surveillance Prep	\$195.49	\$19,548.75
L	30	2 Single Passenger Cantilever Seat - Rear Entry Only	\$1,047.61	\$31,428.38
		<b>SUBTOTAL (Options AA)</b>		\$442,303.00
		<b>GRAND TOTAL EVALUATION PRICE OF A, B, C, D, AA</b>		\$6,764,874.00